GOVERNMËNT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DEO & DISTRICT COMMISSIONER DIST. WEST KARBI ANGLONG:: HAMREN

No. HEL/LSE-2024/Temporary Electrification/5

Dated - 01/03/2024.

SHORT NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed tenders are invited in plain paper affixing non refundable court fee stamp of Rs. 8.25p. (Rupees eight and paisa twenty five) only subsequently to be drawn up to printed F-2 from by the undersigned from the registered Electrical contractors of APWD for the work given below and will be received up to 3:00 P.M. on 07-03-2024 and will be opened on the same date, place and hour. Intended tenderer or of his / her representative may remain present at the time of opening of the tender. Details available in the official website "www.westkarbianglong.assam.gov.in.

Name of work: Providing Temporary Electrification at D.C. Office Campus, Hamren Govt. Higher Secondary School campus, Hamren Wholesale Co-Operative Society office campus, Rongbong Ronghang Playground Old Market and Sub-Divisional Fishery Office campus, etc.

Time of Completion: 7 (Seven) days.

Terms and Condition:

- 1. Works should be executed as per APWD specification.
- The Firm/persons should furnish attested copy of Firm Registration Certificate, PAN Card, Trade License, and GST Registration Certificate, Previous work order(if any)etc, along with tender and to drop the tender in the drop box kept in Office of the District Commissioner, of West Karbi Anglong, Hamren.
- 3. The Quotationer/Tenderer to whom works are allotted will have to execute a bond/ undertaking as per Rules. Successful bidder will have to deposit a sum of Rs. 10,000/-(Rupees Ten Thousand) only as performance security. The amount will be returned on successful completion of the work without any interest.
- 4. Payment will be made on getting F.O.C. from the Govt. of Assam.
- 5. Along with the bid document the bidder should give details of dimensions, materials required, etc.
- 6. Rates to be given as per Annexure-I.(PWD Electrical as per prevailing rates).
- 7. The undersigned reserve the right to reject any or all the tenders without showing any reason thereof

DEO & District Commissioner, West KarbiAnglong, Hamren.

12 Barre

Dated - 01/03/2024.

Memo No.HEL/LSE-2024/Temporary Electrification/5-A Copy to :

- The Chief Election Officer, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-06 for favour of kind information.
- 2. The Assistant Executive Engineer, PWD, Hamren Electrical Sub-Division for information.
- 3. SDI&PRO, Hamren for wide publicity.
- 4. NIC, Hamren with the request to upload the same in the district website.

5. Notice Board.

DEO & District Commissioner, West KarbiAnglong, Hamren.

	Form of Submission of Bid	7.0
Sl. No.	Particulars	Information
1	Name of the Firm	
2	Address	
3	PAN	
4	GSTIN	
5	Trade License No.	D-tor guoted
	Particulars	Rates quoted
6	a. Temporary Electrification to Identity Card Cell, Control Room, Police Control Room and Transport Cell and other cells etc.	
	b. Temporary Electrification to Strong Room and surrounding areas etc.	
	c. Temporary Electrification to material distribution and received, Special counters, etc.	
	d. Temporary Electrification at Kitchen Room and Dining Hall.	
	e. Temporary Electrification to Police persons.	
	f. Temporary Electrification at approached road to Hamren Govt. HS School.	
	g. Temporary electrification to Rongbong Ronghang playground and transport Cell, Driver and Handyman Cell, Personnel Cell at Hamren Old Market.	
	h Temporary electrification to counting halls.	
	i. Temporary electrification to CRPF barracks.	
8	Time required for completion	
	1: Course and words	

Note: -Rate must be quoted in figures and words.

Date: -

Signature of bidder: -

Seal

Mobile No.: -